

KINGS PARK PICKLEBALL COURT 2020
IFB# 01147
FEBRUARY 10, 2020
REJECTED

MCGRATH INDUSTRIES dba TALBOT TENNIS

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Grading Complete	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00
2	15" RCP	272	LF	30.00	8,160.00
3	Type II Base	15	CY	200.00	3,000.00
4	Storm Drain Structures	4	EA	1,750.00	7,000.00
5	Base and Paving, 6" GAB/1.5" 9.5mmSP	1423	SY	52.00	73,996.00
6	Play Surface Paint System - Complete	1	LS	13,600.00	13,600.00
7	Court Nets incld Hdwr	6	EA	700.00	4,200.00
8	Windscreen Nets, 4 ea 63'x6', 4 ea 51'x6'	1	LS	3,630.00	3,630.00
9	Chain Link Fence - 6'Center Court	92	LF	30.00	2,760.00
10	Chain Link Fence - 10' incld 3 Ea Entrance Gates, 2 Ea Leaf Gates	464	LF	50.00	23,200.00
11	Concrete Header Curb 12"x12", Incld Sleeves	468	LF	40.00	18,720.00
12	Concrete Flatwork - 4" depth	130	SY	80.00	10,400.00
13	Concrete Parking Pad -6" Depth	105	SY	105.00	11,025.00
14	ADA Signage incld Paint for Parking Pad	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
15	Benches- 8' Green, Barco Model # 02SA2622, or Equal	3	EA	1,100.00	3,300.00
16	Leland Cypress, Incl. Gator Water bags	20	EA	765.00	15,300.00
BID TOTAL:					221,291.00

UNITED GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SERVICES, INC.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Grading Complete	1	LS	59,800.00	59,800.00
2	15" RCP	272	LF	48.00	13,056.00
3	Type II Base	15	CY	30.00	450.00
4	Storm Drain Structures	4	EA	1,200.00	4,800.00
5	Base and Paving, 6" GAB/1.5" 9.5mmSP	1423	SY	36.25	51,583.75
6	Play Surface Paint System - Complete	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	Court Nets incld Hdwr	6	EA	900.00	5,400.00
8	Windscreen Nets, 4 ea 63'x6', 4 ea 51'x6'	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	Chain Link Fence - 6'Center Court	92	LF	30.00	2,760.00
10	Chain Link Fence - 10' incld 3 Ea Entrance Gates, 2 Ea Leaf Gates	464	LF	44.22	20,518.08
11	Concrete Header Curb 12"x12", Incld Sleeves	468	LF	28.50	13,338.00
12	Concrete Flatwork - 4" depth	130	SY	71.50	9,295.00
13	Concrete Parking Pad -6" Depth	105	SY	97.50	10,237.50
14	ADA Signage incld Paint for Parking Pad	1	LS	500.00	500.00
15	Benches- 8' Green, Barco Model # 02SA2622, or Equal	3	EA	814.08	2,442.24
16	Leland Cypress, Incl. Gator Water bags	20	EA	150.00	3,000.00
BID TOTAL:					223,180.57

ENVIROSMART INC.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Grading Complete	1	LS	87,957.00	87,957.00
2	15" RCP	272	LF	65.00	17,680.00
3	Type II Base	15	CY	97.00	1,455.00
4	Storm Drain Structures	4	EA	4,293.00	17,172.00
5	Base and Paving, 6" GAB/1.5" 9.5mmSP	1423	SY	74.00	105,302.00
6	Play Surface Paint System - Complete	1	LS	20,603.00	20,603.00
7	Court Nets incld Hdwr	6	EA	1,067.00	6,402.00
8	Windscreen Nets, 4 ea 63'x6', 4 ea 51'x6'	1	LS	6,049.00	6,049.00
9	Chain Link Fence - 6'Center Court	92	LF	46.00	4,232.00
10	Chain Link Fence - 10' incld 3 Ea Entrance Gates, 2 Ea Leaf Gates	464	LF	70.00	32,480.00
11	Concrete Header Curb 12"x12", Incld Sleeves	468	LF	36.00	16,848.00
12	Concrete Flatwork - 4" depth	130	SY	83.00	10,790.00
13	Concrete Parking Pad -6" Depth	105	SY	106.00	11,130.00
14	ADA Signage incld Paint for Parking Pad	1	LS	2,264.00	2,264.00
15	Benches- 8' Green, Barco Model # 02SA2622, or Equal	3	EA	1,200.00	3,600.00
16	Leland Cypress, Incl. Gator Water bags	20	EA	525.00	10,500.00
BID TOTAL:					354,464.00

** Bids are rejected pending BOC approval